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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

WACO DIVISION
BELL SEMICONDUCTOR, LLC,
Plaintiff,
V. Civil Action No. 6:20-cv-00296-ADA
MICROCHIP TECHNOLOGY, INC., JURY TRIAL DEMANDED
MICROSEMI CORPORATION,
Defendants.

NOTICE OF NON-OPPOSITION TO DEFENDANTS’
MOTION FOR INTRA-DISTRICT TRANSFER TO AUSTIN

On November 18, 2020, Defendants filed a Motion for Intra-district Transfer to Austin.
(Dkt. 34.) Bell Semic previously informed Defendants on September 8, 2020, that it was
“agreeable to an intra-district transfer to the Austin Division, provided that (1) Judge Albright is
amenable to transfer while retaining the case on his docket; and (2) the case proceeds according
to the Court’s Order Governing Proceedings — Patent Case.” (Ex. A). Bell Semic’s position has
not changed. Specifically, Bell Semic does not oppose Defendants’ request to transfer this case
to Austin provided (1) the case remains on the docket of the Hon. Alan D Albright and (2) there

is no disruption to the case schedule.!

' On November 10, 2020, the Court ordered the parties “to file an amended proposed scheduling
order based on OGP version 3.2.” (Dkt. 30). The parties submitted a revised schedule on
November 19, 2020. (See Dkt. 35.)
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Dated: November 20, 2020 Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Steven W. Hartsell

Paul J. Skiermont (TX Bar No. 24033073)
Steven W. Hartsell (TX Bar No. 24040199)
Jaime K. Olin (TX Bar No. 24070363)
Tara M. Williams (TX Bar No. 24043999)
Joseph M. Ramirez (TX Bar No. 24108257)
SKIERMONT DERBY LLP

1601 Elm St., Ste. 4400

Dallas, TX 75201

Phone: (214) 978-6600

Fax: (214) 978-6601
pskiermont@skiermontderby.com
shartsell@skiermontderby.com
jolin@skiermontderby.com
twilliams@skiermontderby.com
jramirez@skiermontderby.com

Charles C. Koole (CA Bar No. 259997)
SKIERMONT DERBY LLP

800 Wilshire Blvd., Ste. 1450

Los Angeles, CA 90017

Phone: (213) 788-4500

Fax: (213)788-4545
ckoole@skiermontderby.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff
BELL SEMICONDUCTOR, LLC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing

document has been served on all counsel of record via the Court’s ECF system.

/s/ Steven W. Hartsell
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